
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

8 

3 

2 

5 

65 

103 

Name 

Efrén Ormaza 

Willis Woerheide 

Mac McCombs 

John Woerheide 

Don Ondrejcak 

Chris Nussbaum 

Disp 

1600 cc 

363 cc 

351 cc 

327 cc 

3600 cc 

1600 cc 

Car Description 

1994 Spec Racer Ford SRF3 

1966 Lola T-70 

1966 GT40 MKII 

1969 Lola T70 MkIIIB Coupe 

2007 Porsche 997.1 Grand Am Cup Car 

1995 Toyota WSR 

In Lap 

7 

7 

3 

0 

0 

0 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

Best Tm 

1:38.113 

1:39.336 

1:48.546 

Hometown 

Chattanooga TN 

Atlanta Georgia 

Mooresville NC 

Atlanta GA 

Clearwater FL 

Brandon FL 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Duration: 11:37.212 

        ******* Grid for Sunday PM Race   ***** Grid for Sunday PM Race ******* 

Car #5 no Transponder Signal - Not Scored 

Printed: 10/16/2021 11:14:22 AM 

Co-Chiefs of Timing & Scoring: Bill & Patty Dwyer Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  B&P Services 

Margin of Victory 

27.089 

Avg. Speed 

61.445 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.113 

Best Speed 

62.377 

Best Lap by 

8 - Efrén Ormaza 

Chattanooga Motorcar Festival 

Grp 7-Exhibition Cars 

Race 2 

Race started at 11:01:05 

Chattanooga Street Course 1.700 miles 

10/16/2021 11:00 AM 


